
450 110th Avenue NE
Bellevue, WA 98004City of Bellevue

Legislation Details

File #: ORD 6537

In control: City Council Regular Meeting

On agenda: 10/12/2020

Title: Ordinance 1) authorizing execution of an amendment to the interagency agreement with the
Washington State Department of Commerce to accept $2,179,500 in additional Coronavirus Aid,
Relief, and Economic Security Act (“CARES Act”) funding for costs incurred due to the COVID-19
public health emergency; 2) amending the 2019-2020 Operating Grants and Donations Fund to
increase the appropriation by $2,179,500; 3) amending the 2019-2020 Human Services Fund to
increase the appropriation by $1,079,500; and 4) authorizing the use of CARES Act funding.

Sponsors:

Indexes:

Code sections:

Attachments: 1. Agenda Memo, 2. Ordinance, 3. PowerPoint

Action ByDate Action ResultVer.

City of Bellevue Printed on 4/30/2024Page 1 of 1

powered by Legistar™

http://www.legistar.com/

